OIPE	
FORM PTO-1594 (Modifiec; (Rev. 6-93) 10 - 14 -	-1998 - Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	7
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → →	V
To the Honorable Commission Pater 10084	9110 <u>tached original documents or copy thereof.</u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TACC INTERNATIONAL	
10.05.98	Name: <u>ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC,</u>
10.03 70	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: GLENVIEW State: IL ZIP: 60025
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
(,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☑ Corporation-State <u>DELAWARE</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: _SEPTEMBER 17, 1998	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
•	
74/602485	1944676 768020 1115078 652905 768023 1185308
	1473720 714166 1803571
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
<del>-</del>	
Name: MARIA J. MARTIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 515.00
Internal Address: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
Sileet Addless. Sood WEST LAKE AVENUE	
	09-0025
City: GLENVIEW State: L ZIP: 60025	03-0023
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
10/07/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000213 090025 74602485	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 475.00 CH	
1 FC:481 40.00 CH P2 FC:482 475.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 12 FC:482 475.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  MARIA J. MARTIN	Johnst 102-91
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 17th day of September	
, 19 $98$ between MIRACLE ADHESIVES CORPORATION a corporation	
organized under the laws of (the "Assignor	")
and Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation organized under the	е
laws of Delaware(the "Assignee").	

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule C attached hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule: and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

MIRACLE ADHESIVES CORPORATION

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

By: MARGARET

Title: ASST. CORP. SECRETARY

Title:

## SCHEDULE C

Trademarks Assigned to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. by MIRACLE ADHESIVES CORPORATION

TRADEMARK	STATUS	REG. #/APPL. #	OWNER
A-1	Registered	1,944,676	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
ADWELD	Registered	652,905	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
BRITE MAGIC	Registered	1,473,720	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
CONSTRUCTION BY ADHESION	Registered	768,020	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
CONSTRUCTION BY ADHESION	Registered	768,023	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
CONSTRUCTION BY ADHESION	Registered	714,166	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank

CONTACT MAGIC	Registered	1,115,078	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
DURASTIK (Stylized Letters)	Registered	1,185,308	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
FOAM LOCK	Registered	1,803,571	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
JOB SITE BRAND & DESIGN	Registered	1,526,302	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
JOB SITE BRAND & DESIGN	Registered	1,522,635	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
MA & DESIGN	Registered	754,838	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
MA & DESIGN	Registered	754,877	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank

MIRACLE & DESIGN	Registered	429,906	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
MIRACLE (Stylized Letters)	Registered	753,187	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
MIRACLE	Registered	689,731	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
NAIL LOCK	Registered	1,865,117	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
PANEL LOCK	Registered	1,572,680	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
SEALOK	Pending	74/602,485	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank
SHEER-MAGIC	Registered	852,537	Miracle Adhesives Corporation/ Fleet National Bank

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/05/1998 REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0103